
Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
Ministry of Housing & Public Works

Urban Development Directorate (UDD)
82, Segunbagicha, Dhaka- 1 000

Phone: 9 5627 28, Fax: 9557 868
Websito: www.udd.gpy.b4

Memo No- QG.8(.oooo.ooo.58.ooo.51.bl ate:06/12/2017

e-GB.Tender Notice

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for
procurement of the following work described below:

l. This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be aooepted in the e-GP Portal and no
offline/hardcopies will be aocepted.

2. To submit e- tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal
(http:www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

3. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Doouments frorn the National e-GP System Portal
to be deposited through any branch ofthe registered bank.

4. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP Systern Portal and
from e'jGP help de sk (he lped@eprocure. gpv.bd).

-Aa""^&J,
(Shaheen Ahmed) 06/11-/ l7
Projeot Director

"Preparation of Development Plan for Fourteen Upazila"Projeot
Urban Development Direotorate (iDD)

*'' *-?ij;f]cha' Dhaka' 1 000

SI.

No.
Name of Work

Tender
ID

Tender/Proposal
Document last

sellingldownloading
Date and Time

Tender/Proposal
closingiopening
Date and Time

01 Supply of Split type Air
Conditioner (2 ton capaoity)

144668
20 December 2017

4:00 PM
21 December20lT

12:00 PM


